www.getelec.com375 avenue Morane Saulnier 78530 - Buc, France
Tel : +331 39 20 42 42 | infos@getelec.net
GTS SPIRA SHIELD
Moderate and low force gaskets come with a cord unless specified otherwise. (See Options).
* All standard force gaskets come without a cord.
** These sizes cannot be ordered with a cord.
The Spira-Shield patented spiral is the basis for all of our
unique high shielding EMI gasketing solutions. The spiral is
wound out of spring temper beryllium copper for excellent
spring memory and compression set resistance.
 The spiral is tin plated for superior conductivity and shielding
properties. The edge plated version exhibits excellent
corrosion resistance against aluminum when exposed to
humid or salt-fog environments.
Spira-shield part numbers (RoHs Tin plated beryllium copper) Recommended groove dimensions
Diameter
(mm) Standard force * Moderate force Low force Depth (L)
+0.05 /-0 (mm)
Width (G)
+0.18 / -0.13
(mm)
Width (W)
+0 / -0.05 (mm)
0.86 ± 0.05 GTS-IWSS-86 GTS-IWMS-86
NC**
- 0.58 1.17 0.84
1.19 ± .0.05 GTS-IWSS-119 GTS-IWMS-119
NC**
- 0.89 1.60 1.14
1.60 ± 0.08 GTS-IWSS-160 GTS-IWMS-160 GTS-IWLS-160 1.17 2.39 1.52
1.78 ± 0.08 GTS-IWSS-178 GTS-IWMS-178 GTS-IWLS-178 1.35 2.39 1.70
1.98 ± 0.08 GTS-IWSS-198 GTS-IWMS-198 GTS-IWLS-198 1.50 2.77 1.91
2.39 ± 0.10 GTS-IWSS-239 GTS-IWMS-239 GTS-IWLS-239 1.78 3.18 2.29
2.62 ± 0.10 GTS-IWSS-262 GTS-IWMS-262 GTS-IWLS-262 1.96 3.58 2.51
2.77 ± .0.10 GTS-IWSS-277 GTS-IWMS-277 GTS-IWLS-277 2.08 3.96 2.67
3.18 ± 0.10 GTS-IWSS-318 GTS-IWMS-318 GTS-IWLS-318 2.39 4.34 3.07
3.53 ± 0.13 GTS-IWSS-353 GTS-IWMS-353 GTS-IWLS-353 2.64 4.75 3.40
3.58 ± 0.13 GTS-IWSS-358 GTS-IWMS-358 GTS-IWLS-358 2.67 4.75 3.45
4.37 ± 0.13 GTS-IWSS-437 GTS-IWMS-437 GTS-IWLS-437 3.25 5.94 4.19
4.75 ± 0.15 GTS-IWSS-475 GTS-IWMS-475 GTS-IWLS-475 3.56 6.35 4.60
6.35 ± 0.18 GTS-IWSS-635 GTS-IWMS-635 GTS-IWLS-635 4.70 8.71 6.10
7.92 ± 0.23 GTS-IWSS-792 GTS-IWMS-792 GTS-IWLS-792 5.94 10.72 7.62
9.53 ± 0.28 GTS-IWSS-953 GTS-IWMS-953 GTS-IWLS-953 7.11 12.70 9.25
12.70 ± 0.38 - GTS-IWMS-1270 GTS-
IWLS-1270
9.53 16.66 12.32
www.getelec.com375 avenue Morane Saulnier 78530 - Buc, France
Tel : +331 39 20 42 42 | infos@getelec.net

Quick-Shield gaskets come in three different resiliencies (as shown below). Optimal compression of the gasket
is 25% of the diameter of the spiral. Since the force to compress the gasket is a function of the cube of the
thickness of the stainless steel ribbon, the compression forces shown are approximate.
Standard Force: 5.5 kg/cm
Moderate Force: 1.8 kg/cm
Low Force: 0.3 kg/cm
Quick-shield part numbers (stainless steel) Recommended groove dimensions
Diameter
(mm) Standard force * Moderate force Low force Depth (L)
+0.05 /-0 (mm)
Width (G)
+0.18 / -0.13
(mm)
Width (W)
+0 / -0.05 (mm)
0.86 ± 0.05 GTS-NI-86 - - 0.58 1.17 0.84
1.19 ± .0.05 GTS-NI-119 GTS-NM-119
NC**
- 0.89 1.60 1.14
1.60 ± 0.08 GTS-NI-160 GTS-NM-160 NC GTS-NL-160 NC 1.17 2.39 1.52
1.78 ± 0.08 GTS-NI-178 GTS-NM-178 NC GTS-NL-178 NC 1.35 2.39 1.70
1.98 ± 0.08 GTS-NI-198 GTS-NM-198 NC GTS-NL-198 NC 1.50 2.77 1.91
2.39 ± 0.10 GTS-NI-239 GTS-NM-239 NC GTS-NL-239 NC 1.78 3.18 2.29
2.62 ± 0.10 GTS-NI-262 GTS-NM-262 NC GTS-NL-262 NC 1.96 3.58 2.51
2.77 ± .0.10 GTS-NI-277 GTS-NM-277 NC GTS-NL-277 NC 2.08 3.96 2.67
3.18 ± 0.10 GTS-NI-318 GTS-NM-318 NC GTS-NL-318 NC 2.39 4.34 3.07
3.53 ± 0.13 GTS-NI-353 GTS-NM-353 NC GTS-NL-353 NC 2.64 4.75 3.40
3.58 ± 0.13 GTS-NI-358 GTS-NM-358 NC GTS-NL-358 NC 2.67 4.75 3.45
4.37 ± 0.13 GTS-NI-437 GTS-NM-437 NC GTS-NL-437 NC 3.25 5.94 4.19
4.75 ± 0.15 GTS-NI-475 GTS-NM-475 NC GTS-NL-475 NC 3.56 6.35 4.60
6.35 ± 0.18 GTS-NI-635 GTS-NM-635 NC GTS-NL-635 NC 4.70 8.71 6.10
7.92 ± 0.23 GTS-NI-792 GTS-NM-792 NC GTS-NL-792 NC 5.94 10.72 7.62
www.getelec.com375 avenue Morane Saulnier 78530 - Buc, France
Tel : +331 39 20 42 42 | infos@getelec.net
This product is perfect for civilian applications, and allows compliance with the EUROPEAN directive 83528.
MATERIAL

* All standard force gaskets come without a cord.
** These sizes cannot be ordered with a cord.
*** These sizes are non-stock items and may include additional plating fees.
Ultra Quick-shield part numbers (RoHs tin plated stainless steel) Recommended groove dimensions
Diameter
(mm) Standard force * Moderate force Low force
Depth (L)
+0.05 /-0
(mm)
Width (G)
+0.18 / -0.13
(mm)
Width (W)
+0 / -0.05
(mm)
0.86 ± 0.05 GTS-IWNI-86 GTS-IWNM-86
NC**/***
- 0.58 1.17 0.84
1.19 ± .0.05 GTS-IWNI-119 GTS-IWNM-119
NC**/***
- 0.89 1.60 1.14
1.60 ± 0.08 GTS-IWNI-160 GTS-IWNM-160 NC GTS-IWNL-160
NC***
1.17 2.39 1.52
1.78 ± 0.08 GTS-IWNI-178 GTS-IWNM-178 NC GTS-IWNL-178 NC 1.35 2.39 1.70
1.98 ± 0.08 GTS-IWNI-198 GTS-IWNM-198 NC GTS-IWNL-198
NC***
1.50 2.77 1.91
2.39 ± 0.10 GTS-IWNI-239 GTS-IWNM-239 NC GTS-IWNL-239
NC***
1.78 3.18 2.29
2.62 ± 0.10 GTS-IWNI-262) GTS-IWNM-262 NC GTS-IWNL-262
NC***
1.96 3.58 2.51
2.77 ± .0.10 GTS-IWNI-277*** GTS-IWNM-277 NC GTS-IWNL-277 NC 2.08 3.96 2.67
3.18 ± 0.10 GTS-IWNI-318*** GTS-IWNM-318 NC GTS-IWNL-318 NC 2.39 4.34 3.07
3.53 ± 0.13 GTS-IWNI-353 GTS-IWNM-353 NC GTS-IWNL-353 NC 2.64 4.75 3.40
3.58 ± 0.13 GTS-IWNI-358 GTS-IWNM-358 NC GTS-IWNL-358 NC 2.67 4.75 3.45
4.37 ± 0.13 GTS-IWNI-437 GTS-IWNM-437 NC GTS-IWNL-437 NC 3.25 5.94 4.19
4.75 ± 0.15 GTS-IWNI-475*** GTS-IWNM-475
NC***
GTS-IWNL-475 NC 3.56 6.35 4.60
6.35 ± 0.18 GTS-IWNI-635*** GTS-IWNM-635 NC GTS-IWNL-635 NC 4.70 8.71 6.10
7.92 ± 0.23 GTS-IWNI-792*** GTS-IWNM-792
NC***
GTS-IWNL-792 NC 5.94 10.72 7.62
www.getelec.com375 avenue Morane Saulnier 78530 - Buc, France
Tel : +331 39 20 42 42 | infos@getelec.net

Flexi-Shield gaskets come in three different resiliencies (as shown below). Optimal compression of the gasket
is 25% of the diameter of the spiral. Since the force to compress the gasket is a function of the cube of the
thickness of the stainless steel ribbon, the compression forces shown are approximate.
Standard Force: 5.5 kg/cm
Moderate Force: 1.8 kg/cm
Low Force: 0.4 kg/cm
Flexi-shield part numbers (RoHs tin plated stainless steel) Recommended groove dimensions
Diameter
(mm) Standard force * Moderate force Low force Depth (L)
+0.05 /-0 (mm)
Width (G)
+0.18 / -0.13
(mm)
Width (W)
+0 / -0.05 (mm)
1.60 ± 0.08 GTS-SQ-160 GTS-MQ-160 GTS-LQ-160 1.17 2.39 1.52
1.78 ± 0.08 GTS-SQ-178 GTS-MQ-178 GTS-LQ-178 1.35 2.39 1.70
2.39 ± 0.10 GTS-SQ-239 GTS-MQ-239 GTS-LQ-239 1.78 3.18 2.29
2.62 ± 0.10 GTS-SQ-262 GTS-MQ-262 GTS-LQ-262 1.96 3.58 2.51
2.69 ± 0.10 GTS-SQ-269 GTS-MQ-269 GTS-LQ-269 2.03 3.58 2.59
3.18 ± 0.10 GTS-SQ-318 GTS-MQ-318 GTS-LQ-318 2.39 4.34 3.07
3.53 ± 0.13 GTS-SQ-353 GTS-MQ-353 GTS-LQ-353 2.64 4.75 3.40
3.58 ± 0.13 GTS-SQ-358 GTS-MQ-358 GTS-LQ-358 2.67 4.75 3.45
4.75 ± 0.20 GTS-SQ-475 GTS-MQ-475 GTS-LQ-475 3.56 6.35 4.60
6.35 ± 0.25 GTS-SQ-635 GTS-MQ-635 GTS-LQ-635 4.70 8.71 6.10
www.getelec.com375 avenue Morane Saulnier 78530 - Buc, France
Tel : +331 39 20 42 42 | infos@getelec.net
Thanks to the silicone tube present in the center of the spiral, this gasket is also against water, dust and air
ingress, as an sealing elastomer seal. It therefore combines the advantages of a shielding gasket with those

www.getelec.com375 avenue Morane Saulnier 78530 - Buc, France
Tel : +331 39 20 42 42 | infos@getelec.net
GTS ENDUR-O-SHIELD
This gasket uses our high shielding tin plated beryllium copper Spira-Shield as its base. We inject a liquid silicone
adhesive into the center of the spiral, which hardens and bonds completely to the metal, making this gasket extremely
durable when properly used.
RoHs Tin plated beryllium copper Recommended groove dimensions
Diameter
(mm) Standard force * Moderate force Low force Depth (L)
+0.05 /-0 (mm)
Width (G)
+0.18 / -0.13
(mm)
Width (W)
+0 / -0.05 (mm)
0.86 ± 0.05 GTS-IWSISS-86 GTS-IWSIMS-86 -- 0.58 1.17 0.84
1.19 ± 0.05 GTS-IWSISS-119 GTS-IWSIMS-119 -- 0.89 1.60 1.14
1.60 ± 0.08 GTS-IWSISS-160 GTS-IWSIMS-160 GTS-IWSILS-160 1.17 2.39 1.52
1.78 ± 0.08 GTS-IWSISS-178 GTS-IWSIMS-178 GTS-IWSILS-178 1.35 2.39 1.70
1.98 ± 0.08 GTS-IWSISS-198 GTS-IWSIMS-198 GTS-IWSILS-198 1.50 2.77 1.91
2.39 ± 0.10 GTS-IWSISS-239 GTS-IWSIMS-239 GTS-IWSILS-239 1.78 3.18 2.29
2.62 ± 0.10 GTS-IWSISS-262 GTS-IWSIMS-262 GTS-IWSILS-262 1.96 3.58 2.51
2.77 ± 0.10 GTS-IWSISS-277 GTS-IWSIMS-277 GTS-IWSILS-277 2.08 3.96 2.67
3.18 ± 0.10 GTS-IWSISS-318 GTS-IWSIMS-318 GTS-IWSILS-318 2.39 4.34 3.07
3.53 ± 0.13 GTS-IWSISS-353 GTS-IWSIMS-353 GTS-IWSILS-353 2.64 4.75 3.40
3.58 ± 0.13 GTS-IWSISS-358 GTS-IWSIMS-358 GTS-IWSILS-358 2.67 4.75 3.40
www.getelec.com375 avenue Morane Saulnier 78530 - Buc, France
Tel : +331 39 20 42 42 | infos@getelec.net
Due to its extreme mechanical strength, this gasket is ideal for the manufacture of O-rings and for use as
connector seals.

DIWSS-635 - 2.39 7.95 6.10
9.53 4.75 ± 0.15 1.19 GTS-
DIWSS-953
GTS-
DIWSS-953 - 3.56 12.70 9.32
12.70 6.35 ± 0.18 1.19 GTS-
DIWSS-1270
GTS-
DIWSS-1270 - 4.78 15.88 12.32
www.getelec.com375 avenue Morane Saulnier 78530 - Buc, France
Tel : +331 39 20 42 42 | infos@getelec.net
SPIRAL MATERIAL
“D” Multi-Seal comes standard with a tin plated Spira-Shield gasket. Other spiral materials or plating may be
specified by choosing a different prefix from the following table.
1. Choose the desired gasket from the table on page 13 based on size and force.
Example: GTS-DMS-953, moderate force, E=9.53 mm, D=4.75 mm
2. Substitute the prefix from the table below based on spiral material and plating.
Example: GTS-DEMT-953, moderate force Flexi-Shield, edge tin/lead plated BC.
CORD INSERT
Standard force gaskets come without a cord. We also recommend you omit the cord .in moderate force